Contract Name;

Mineral Point Landfill 2022 Landfill Gas Construction

Change Order Description:

Change in the completion date as well as quantities of
pipe installation and final cover restoration to account for
encountered field conditions.

Contractor:
Terra Engineering & Construction Company

A

772577

Change Order No. CO 1
Contract No. 9210
ProjectMUNIS No. 14296
Change Order Project No.
Ald District 19

Account Numbers for this Change Order:

R 2291 Veadron RA.

R Madison wWE 53718- 6795

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark Il negotiated (N) or bid (B) unlt price
Item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price i N/B* Total

90001 8" SDR-17 HDPE PIPE INSTALLATION 138,00 LF. 130.00 B 17,940.00

90002 6" SDR-17 HDPE PIPE INSTALLATION (107.00) | LF. 85.00 B {9,095.00)

90004 RESTORATION OF FINAL COVER 59.00 L.F, 100.00 B 5,800.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

% of Criginal

Net Change Order 8.41% 14,745.00

The Original Contract Total 175,360.00

Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 108.41% 180,105.00

This Contractis a: Calendar Days

Original Cantract Time/Completion Date 12/15/2022

Net Change in Conftract Time by previous change order

Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order

Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 35

Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 1/19/23

ch;tractors Acceptance C[/\r ﬂa /qu

Oy

Title Derelim Maonngtr
Date ’ l/ YYAX)

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Date i/Zb/z«ﬂ— 3
Construction Inspector (% Tack Brdy Py
Construction Supervisor v ol e~ po 70/ 2T
Engineer L. G Thck Brody Z i e 1/24 (29 ‘3

Board of Public Works

Contract paid to date]

ROUTING:
EN Admin
Greg Fries
Chase O'Brien

HJF 1/30/23

GTF 1/30/2023

CDO 1-30-23






